

BUREAU OF INTERNAL REVENUE
FISCAL YEAR 2024
NOVEMBER MONTHLY COLLECTION REPORT

Class of Tax	St. Thomas			St. John			St. Croix			Total of All Islands							
	Collection	Collection	Cummulative	Collection	Collection	Cummulative	Collection	Collection	Cummulative	Collection	Collection	Collection	%	Cummulative	Cummulative	Cummulative	%
	FY 2023	FY 2024	FY 2024	FY 2023	FY 2024	FY 2024	FY 2023	FY 2024	FY 2024	FY 2023	FY 2024	FY 2023 & FY 2024	INC/DEC	FY 2023	FY 2024	FY 2023 & FY 2024	INC/DEC
	Nov-22	Nov-23	Nov-23	Nov-22	Nov-23	Nov-23	Nov-22	Nov-23	Nov-23	Nov-22	Nov-23	Difference		Nov-22	Nov-23	Difference	
Individual Income	\$ 1,951,660.24	\$ 1,296,136.96	\$ 19,623,706.79	\$ 18,224.32	\$ 12,046.48	\$ 451,133.85	\$ 532,790.34	\$ 365,908.26	\$ 4,776,193.64	\$ 2,502,674.90	\$ 1,673,491.70	\$ (829,183.20)	-33%	\$ 25,724,711.49	\$ 24,851,034.28	\$ (873,677.21)	-3%
Estimated Tax	\$ 1,575,112.80	\$ 549,153.00	\$ 1,857,271.00	\$ 12,708.00	\$ 69,186.00	\$ 106,836.00	\$ 235,055.00	\$ 227,331.00	\$ 660,201.14	\$ 1,822,875.80	\$ 845,670.00	\$ (977,205.80)	-54%	\$ 4,477,320.20	\$ 2,624,308.14	\$ (1,853,012.06)	-41%
Withholding Tax	\$ 9,524,037.11	\$ 18,462,158.74	\$ 34,718,173.23	\$ 283,137.29	\$ 270,267.67	\$ 516,909.24	\$ 3,340,984.26	\$ 4,565,189.88	\$ 8,736,178.27	\$ 13,148,158.66	\$ 23,297,616.29	\$ 10,149,457.63	77%	\$ 25,132,903.87	\$ 43,971,260.74	\$ 18,838,356.87	75%
Individual Extension	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%
Military (Riems)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%
Individual Income Tax Sub-Total	\$ 13,050,810.15	\$ 20,307,448.70	\$ 56,199,151.02	\$ 314,069.61	\$ 351,500.15	\$ 1,074,879.09	\$ 4,108,829.60	\$ 5,157,829.14	\$ 14,172,573.05	\$ 17,473,709.36	\$ 25,816,777.99	\$ 8,343,068.63	48%	\$ 55,334,935.66	\$ 71,446,603.16	\$ 16,111,667.60	29%
Corporate Income	\$ 110,245.74	\$ 53,698.60	\$ 3,203,214.53	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,381.00	\$ 31,180.36	\$ 40,534.85	\$ 636,482.31	\$ 141,426.10	\$ 94,233.45	\$ (47,192.65)	-33%	\$ 4,304,113.01	\$ 3,860,077.84	\$ (444,035.17)	-10%
Corporate Estimated	\$ 8,605.00	\$ 117,930.00	\$ 911,152.00	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,365.00	\$ -	\$ 82,216.00	\$ 89,716.00	\$ 8,605.00	\$ 225,146.00	\$ 216,541.00	2516%	\$ 83,096.00	\$ 1,031,233.00	\$ 948,137.00	1141%
Corporate Extension	\$ 50.00	\$ 250,025.00	\$ 250,025.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 250,025.00	\$ 249,975.00	0%	\$ 507,265.00	\$ 250,025.00	\$ (257,240.00)	-51%
Corporate Income Tax Sub-Total	\$ 118,900.74	\$ 421,653.60	\$ 4,364,391.53	\$ 0.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,746.00	\$ 31,180.36	\$ 122,750.85	\$ 726,198.31	\$ 150,081.10	\$ 569,404.45	\$ 419,323.35	279%	\$ 4,894,474.01	\$ 5,141,335.84	\$ 246,861.83	5%
Total Income Taxes	\$ 13,169,710.89	\$ 20,729,102.30	\$ 60,563,542.55	\$ 314,069.61	\$ 376,500.15	\$ 1,125,625.09	\$ 4,140,009.96	\$ 5,280,579.99	\$ 14,898,771.36	\$ 17,623,790.46	\$ 26,386,182.44	\$ 8,762,391.98	50%	\$ 60,229,409.67	\$ 76,587,939.00	\$ 16,358,529.33	27%
Gross Receipts Tax	\$ 9,694,372.32	\$ 9,953,037.67	\$ 21,051,250.72	\$ 754,652.80	\$ 606,574.92	\$ 1,147,202.74	\$ 3,976,528.01	\$ 3,463,362.55	\$ 7,032,414.00	\$ 14,425,553.13	\$ 14,122,975.14	\$ (302,577.99)	-2%	\$ 29,920,347.42	\$ 29,230,867.46	\$ (689,479.96)	-2%
Excise Tax	\$ 2,841,228.90	\$ 2,392,651.68	\$ 6,354,300.73	\$ -	\$ 37.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 283,790.41	\$ 415,378.13	\$ 769,027.24	\$ 3,125,956.31	\$ 2,808,067.81	\$ (316,988.50)	-10%	\$ 5,963,453.66	\$ 6,123,435.97	\$ 159,982.31	3%
Entertainment Tax	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%
Franchise Fee	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 165,570.30	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ 165,252.70	\$ 165,570.30	\$ 317.60	0%
Miscellaneous, Photo Copy, Etc.	\$ 1,631.00	\$ 1,244.00	\$ 3,457.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 622.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 3,142.00	\$ 2,253.00	\$ 3,002.00	\$ 749.00	33%	\$ 6,698.00	\$ 6,599.00	\$ (99.00)	-1%
Environmental Infrastructure Impact Fee 85%	\$ 387,366.25	\$ 12,368.75	\$ 292,315.00	\$ 1,636.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 389,002.50	\$ 12,898.75	\$ (376,103.75)	-97%	\$ 401,518.75	\$ 292,625.00	\$ (108,893.75)	-27%
Total Other General Fund Taxes	\$ 12,924,886.47	\$ 12,359,322.10	\$ 26,866,913.75	\$ 756,326.05	\$ 606,612.92	\$ 1,147,290.74	\$ 4,260,940.42	\$ 3,981,008.68	\$ 7,805,093.24	\$ 17,941,864.94	\$ 16,946,943.70	\$ (994,921.24)	-6%	\$ 36,457,270.83	\$ 35,819,297.73	\$ (637,973.10)	-2%
Total General Fund Revenue	\$ 26,094,309.36	\$ 33,088,424.40	\$ 87,430,456.30	\$ 1,070,395.66	\$ 983,113.07	\$ 2,272,915.83	\$ 8,400,950.38	\$ 9,261,588.67	\$ 22,703,864.60	\$ 35,565,655.40	\$ 43,333,126.14	\$ 7,767,470.74	22%	\$ 96,686,680.10	\$ 112,407,236.73	\$ 15,720,556.63	16%
Special Funds																	
Fuel Tax (Transportation Fund/WAPA Instructure)**	\$ 150,489.78	\$ 282,979.22	\$ 444,218.62	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19,376.00	\$ 179,153.78	\$ 150,489.78	\$ 302,355.22	\$ 151,865.44	101%	\$ 490,700.28	\$ 623,372.40	\$ 132,672.12	27%
Highway Users' Tax (Transportation Fund)	\$ 163,027.68	\$ 267,045.56	\$ 461,666.20	\$ 23,511.84	\$ 8,741.92	\$ 18,730.24	\$ 128,466.56	\$ 159,629.76	\$ 286,067.04	\$ 313,006.08	\$ 435,417.24	\$ 122,411.16	39%	\$ 605,976.12	\$ 767,063.48	\$ 161,087.36	27%
Hotel Room Tax	\$ 1,434,539.46	\$ 823,228.26	\$ 2,351,208.09	\$ 246,867.28	\$ 60,931.75	\$ 135,915.78	\$ 193,041.84	\$ 159,218.21	\$ 446,575.86	\$ 1,674,448.58	\$ 1,043,378.22	\$ (631,070.36)	-44%	\$ 3,135,513.17	\$ 2,933,699.73	\$ (201,813.44)	-6%
Non-Hotel Room Tax	\$ -	\$ 172,725.79	\$ 610,411.98	\$ -	\$ 126,342.18	\$ 185,051.67	\$ -	\$ 23,998.00	\$ 81,603.97	\$ -	\$ 322,463.97	\$ 322,463.97	#DIV/0!	\$ -	\$ 322,463.97	\$ 322,463.97	#DIV/0!
Environmental Infrastructure Impact Fee 15%	\$ 68,358.75	\$ 2,186.25	\$ 51,585.00	\$ 288.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 68,647.50	\$ 2,276.25	\$ (66,371.25)	-97%	\$ 70,856.25	\$ 51,675.00	\$ (19,181.25)	-27%
Gross Casino (Casino Revenue Fund)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 177,458.03	\$ 161,820.45	\$ 352,902.29	\$ 177,458.03	\$ 161,820.45	\$ (15,637.58)	-9%	\$ 360,977.88	\$ 352,902.29	\$ (8,075.59)	-2%
Racino	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%
Lonesome Dove Fund	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ (425,000.00)	0%
Arbitration Deposit	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%
Production Tax	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%
Vehicle Rental Surcharge (VI Education Initiative Fund)	\$ 71,634.42	\$ 79,434.35	\$ 150,901.64	\$ 23,205.00	\$ 24,281.81	\$ 34,174.81	\$ 32,021.25	\$ 35,145.50	\$ 95,150.81	\$ 126,860.67	\$ 138,861.66	\$ 12,000.99	9%	\$ 241,638.86	\$ 280,227.26	\$ 38,588.40	16%
Investment Alternative Tax	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	0%	\$ 30,061.97	\$ -	\$ (30,061.97)	0%
Total Special Funds Revenue	\$ 1,888,050.09	\$ 1,627,999.43	\$ 4,169,991.53	\$ 293,872.87	\$ 220,297.66	\$ 373,872.50	\$ 528,997.68	\$ 558,675.92	\$ 1,442,143.15	\$ 2,710,910.64	\$ 2,406,673.01	\$ (304,237.63)	-11%	\$ 5,460,724.53	\$ 5,431,404.13	\$ (29,320.40)	-1%
TOTAL MONTHLY REVENUE COLLECTIONS	\$ 27,982,359.45	\$ 34,716,023.83	\$ 91,600,447.83	\$ 1,364,268.53	\$ 1,203,410.73	\$ 2,646,788.33	\$ 8,929,938.06	\$ 9,820,264.59	\$ 24,146,007.75	\$ 38,276,566.04	\$ 45,739,699.15	\$ 7,463,133.11	19%	\$ 102,147,404.63	\$ 117,838,640.86	\$ 15,691,236.23	15%